

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 324 of 2019**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAVINDRA KUMAR GENDLE**ACQA/82/2019****Order Sheet**

24/04/2025	<p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, GA and Mr. Bhupendra Shrivastava, counsel for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Rupesh Trivedi, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter for final hearing in list-3 after 8 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Priyanka</p>