



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 324 of 2019**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAVINDRA KUMAR GENDLE

**ACQA/82/2019**

**Order Sheet**

02/03/2026	<p>Mr. Anant Bajpai, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shivbhan Singh Banjare, Advocate for respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks time to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 30.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> Judge</p>
santosh	