

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 324 of 2019**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAVINDRA KUMAR GENDLE**ACQA/82/2019****Order Sheet**

30/03/2026	<p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. & Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant in ACQA No. 324/2019 & for respondent/State in ACQA No. 82/2019.</p> <p>None for the respondent in ACQA No. 324/2019.</p> <p>None for the appellant in ACQA No. 82/2019.</p> <p>List both the cases on 10th April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p>